The history of the introduction of the giant river prawn,
Macrobrachium cf. rosenbergii (Decapoda, Palaemonidae), in Brazil:
New insights from molecular data
Gabriel Iketani1, Luciana Pimentel1, Glaúcia Silva-Oliveira1, Cristiana Maciel1, Wagner Valenti2,
Horacio Schneider1 and Iracilda Sampaio1
1Laboratório de Genética e Biologia Molecular, Instituto de Estudos Costeiros
Universidade Federal do Pará, Campus de Bragança, Bragança, PA, Brazil.
2Faculdade de Ciências Agrárias e Veterinárias, Centro de Aquicultura,

144 History of the giant river prawn in Brazil
Table 1 - Samples used for the molecular identification of the giant river prawn taxon that occurs in Brazil based on the analysis of 16S rRNA.
Collection site Haplotype code N Form1 GenBank
Native2
Northwestern Malaysia 1M 1 Western AY203912
Southwestern Malaysia 2M 1 Western AY203915
Northeastern Malaysia 3M 1 Western AY203904
Malaysia 4M 1 Western AY203905
Vietnam 1V 1 Western AY203914
Southern Vietnam 2V 1 Western AY203907
Southwestern Thailand 1T 1 Western AY203908
Southeastern Thailand 2T 1 Western AY203911
Java, Indonesia JA 1 Western AY203913
Philippines PH 1 Eastern AY203910
Papua New Guinea PN 1 Eastern AY203906
Irian Jaya, Indonesia IJ 1 Eastern AY203909
Wenlock River, Australia 1A 1 Eastern AY203918
Leichardt River, Australia 2A 1 Eastern AY203919
Roper River, Australia 3A 1 Eastern AY203920
McArthur River, Australia 4A 1 Eastern AY203921
Katherine River, Australia 5A 1 Eastern AY203917
Ord River, Australia 6A 1 Eastern AY203916
Non-Native
Augusto Corrêa, northern Brazil 1BR3, 2BR3 4 (1BR: 3; 2BR: 1) - GQ985381; GQ985387
Colares, northern Brazil 1BR, 2BR 2 (1BR:1; 2BR: 1) - GQ985382; GQ985388
Irituia, northern Brazil 1BR 1 - GQ985383
Capanema, northern Brazil 1BR 1 - GQ985384
Tracuateua, northern Brazil 1BR 3 - GQ985385
CAUNESP4, southeastern Brazil 1BR 2 - GQ985386
Outgroups
Macrobrachium australiense2 Mau 1 - AY203923
Macrobrachium lar2 Mlar 1 - AY203922
1Western = M. dacqueti; Eastern = M. rosenbergii; 2Samples from de Bruyn et al. (2004a); 31BR and 2BR refer to the haplotypes found in different re-
gions; 4Specimens from the Aquaculture Center (CAUNESP) of São Paulo State University, in Jaboticabal, São Paulo.
dacqueti (Table 2). The 1BR haplotype was by far the most
frequent and was detected in all of the Brazilian regions